
NORTH STAR REGIONAL RODEO #5 July 12th - 13th, 1997
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 10.49 1 TJ ALVIS AGRA 11.36 1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 30.52
2 SUE GASTER HGRA 56.47 2 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 12.17 2 SUE GASTER HGRA 112.25

   3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 20.03    
   4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 36.04    
   5 SUE GASTER HGRA 55.78    
         

CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 JO DENNIS ILGRA 1.45    1 JO DENNIS ILGRA 1.45
2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 1.52    2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 1.52
3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1.57    3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1.57

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

   1 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 3.60 1 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 3.60
   2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 3.84 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 3.84
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 AMY JOHNSON NSGRA 19.73 1 AMY JOHNSON NSGRA 19.36 1 AMY JOHNSON NSGRA 39.09
2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 19.83 2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 20.106 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 39.93
3 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 19.90 3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 20.107 3 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 40.00
4 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 21.47 4 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 20.68 4 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 42.15
5 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 22.88 5 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 24.21 5 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 47.09

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 22.68 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 23.35 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 46.03
2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 23.40 2 AMY JOHNSON NSGRA 23.43 2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 47.43
3 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 23.82 3 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 24.03 3 AMY JOHNSON NSGRA 52.17
4 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 28.58 4 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 28.69 4 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 52.51
5 AMY JOHNSON NSGRA 28.74 5 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 28.83 5 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 57.41

         
FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 10.66 1 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 11.36 1 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 22.02
2 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 12.40 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 13.39 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 27.53
3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 14.14 3 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 15.47    

         
BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 88 1 JASON HAYS ASGRA 66 1 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 143
2 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 87 2 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 60    
3 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 83       
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NORTH STAR REGIONAL RODEO #5 July 12th - 13th, 1997
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 76 1 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 65 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 136
2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 65 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 60    

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 71 1 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA 75 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 140
2 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 70 2 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 72 2 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 139
2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 70 3 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 69 3 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 137
4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 67 3 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 69 4 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 133
5 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 64 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 67    
6 KEVIN WEEKS GSGRA 63 5 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 67    
7 JASON HAYS ASGRA 62 7 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 66    
8 PATRICK NELSON ASGRA 61       

         
CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING  

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 4.31 1 RAY MYERS NSGRA 3.25 1 CARL STANGE NSGRA 14.19
2 PATRICK COMFERT NSGRA 4.84 2 TOM VAN DEN BOGART NSGRA 5.92 2 PATRICK COMFERT NSGRA 15.29
3 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 5.10 3 CARL STANGE NSGRA 6.70 3 KEN BOGE HGRA 20.33
4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 7.02 4 JIM BROWN MIGRA 6.94 4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 23.42
5 CARL STANGE NSGRA 7.49 5 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 8.72 5 JAMES TUCCIARONE ASGRA 24.43
6 JAMES TUCCIARONE ASGRA 9.78 6 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA 9.28 6 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 29.37
7 PATRICK BURSAU HGRA 10.05 7 STEVE CREBER GSGRA 9.89 7 JAMES JENKINS JR NSGRA 44.36
8 KEN BOGE HGRA 10.34 8 KEN BOGE HGRA 9.99 8 STEVE CREBER GSGRA 44.70

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1.86 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1.44 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 3.30
2 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 2.32 2 DUANE GABRIELSON MGRA 1.95 2 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 5.02

   3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 2.05    
   4 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 2.70    
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 3.38 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 2.99 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 6.37
2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 3.75 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 3.12 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 6.87
3 JASON HAYS ASGRA 14.47       

         
BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 19.10 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 19.21 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 38.31
2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 19.25 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 19.29 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 38.54
3 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 20.05 3 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 20.12 3 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 40.17
4 CHUCK NIXON ASGRA 20.22 4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 20.87 4 CHUCK NIXON ASGRA 42.22
5 LES BOGGS ASGRA 21.38 5 KEN BOGE HGRA 21.16 5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 42.46
6 JASON HAYS ASGRA 21.45 6 JASON HAYS ASGRA 21.57 6 JASON HAYS ASGRA 43.02
7 JIM DE LINE MGRA 21.59 7 LES BOGGS ASGRA 21.67 7 LES BOGGS ASGRA 43.05
7 MARK LARSON NSGRA 21.59 8 JIM DE LINE MGRA 21.74 8 JIM DE LINE MGRA 43.33

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 22.36 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 22.57 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 45.48
2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 22.91 2 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 23.04 2 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 46.01
3 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 22.97 3 JIM DE LINE MGRA 23.16 3 JIM DE LINE MGRA 47.04
4 RAY MYERS NSGRA 23.11 4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 25.27 4 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 50.36
5 CHUCK NIXON ASGRA 23.64 5 JASON HAYS ASGRA 27.00 5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 50.86
6 JIM DE LINE MGRA 23.88 6 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 28.00 6 RAY MYERS NSGRA 51.46
7 JASON HAYS ASGRA 25.22 7 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 28.352 7 JASON HAYS ASGRA 52.22
8 MARK LARSON NSGRA 25.59 8 RAY MYERS NSGRA 28.358 8 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA 57.64
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NORTH STAR REGIONAL RODEO #5 July 12th - 13th, 1997
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 10.51 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 10.58 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 21.09
2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 11.07 2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 11.31 2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 22.38
3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 11.20 3 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 11.33 3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 22.62
4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 11.73 4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 11.42 4 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 25.47
5 JIM DE LINE MGRA 11.80 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 11.53 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 27.92
6 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA 12.04 6 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 12.81    
7 CHUCK NIXON ASGRA 12.55 7 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 13.61    
8 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 12.66       

         
TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 8.41 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 7.43 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 15.84
1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA
2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 15.99 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 13.59 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 29.58
2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 2 CARLA BRYANT OGRA

         
STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 6.80 1 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 8.70 1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 20.21
1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 1 CARL STANGE NSGRA 1 RAY MYERS NSGRA
2 MARK LARSON NSGRA 9.30 2 TOM McCAHON ASGRA 10.09 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 20.48
2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 2 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA
3 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 9.70 3 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 10.30 3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 20.89
3 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA 3 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 3 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA
4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 10.10 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 10.79 4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 21.83
4 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 4 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 4 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
5 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 10.35 5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 10.91 5 JAMES TUCCIARONE ASGRA 26.27
5 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA 5 RAY MYERS NSGRA 5 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA
6 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 11.53 6 KEN BOGE HGRA 11.97 6 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 27.83
6 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 6 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 6 CARL STANGE NSGRA
7 JAMES TUCCIARONE ASGRA 11.89 7 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA 12.98 7 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 28.78
7 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 7 AMY GRIFFIN SEGRA 7 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA
8 JIM BROWN MIGRA 13.57 8 JIM DE LINE MGRA 13.33 8 TOM McCAHON ASGRA 35.09
8 KIM GODFREY MIGRA 8 GENE MALONEY NSGRA 8 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA

WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 12.70 1 JIM DE LINE MGRA 12.85 1 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 46.65
1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 1 JANE CLARK NSGRA 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
1 AMY GRIFFIN SEGRA 1 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 1 AMY GRIFFIN SEGRA
2 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 17.52 2 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 17.04 2 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 52.09
2 JAMES TUCCIARONE ASGRA 2 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 2 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA
2 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 2 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA 2 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA
3 DENICE LAEHN NSGRA 20.76 3 JAMES JENKINS JR NSGRA 28.20 3 JAMES JENKINS JR NSGRA 69.58
3 DAN ROEPKE NSGRA 3 GENE MALONEY NSGRA 3 GENE MALONEY NSGRA
3 TOM VAN DEN BOGART NSGRA 3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
4 KEITH NEHLS DSRA 26.21 4 TJ ALVIS AGRA 28.24 4 TJ ALVIS AGRA 72.43
4 PATRICK BURSAU HGRA 4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA
4 SUE GASTER HGRA 4 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 4 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
5 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 29.17 5 DON HORN ASGRA 30.04 5 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 76.93
5 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 5 PATRICK COMFERT NSGRA 5 DIANE SHANNON ILGRA
5 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 5 DIANE McKAY NSGRA 5 CARL STANGE NSGRA
6 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 35.05 6 JIM BROWN MIGRA 30.64 6 JIM BROWN MIGRA 79.26
6 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 6 KIM GODFREY MIGRA 6 KIM GODFREY MIGRA
6 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA 6 RON HENDERSON-DRURY NSGRA 6 RON HENDERSON-DRURY NSGRA
7 JAMES JENKINS JR NSGRA 41.38 7 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 33.27 7 DON HORN ASGRA 85.63
7 GENE MALONEY NSGRA 7 DIANE SHANNON ILGRA 7 PATRICK COMFERT NSGRA
7 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 7 CARL STANGE NSGRA 7 DIANE McKAY NSGRA
8 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 43.66 8 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 33.95 8 KEITH NEHLS DSRA 128.06
8 DIANE SHANNON ILGRA 8 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 8 PATRICK BURSAU HGRA
8 CARL STANGE NSGRA 8 AMY GRIFFIN SEGRA 8 SUE GASTER HGRA
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NORTH STAR REGIONAL RODEO #5 July 12th - 13th, 1997
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 10.25 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 10.24 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 20.90
1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 10.66 2 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 10.76 2 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 21.01
2 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
3 DUANE GABRIELSON MGRA 11.77 3 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 11.35 3 DUANE GABRIELSON MGRA 23.21
3 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 3 CARL STANGE NSGRA 3 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA
4 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 11.99 4 DUANE GABRIELSON MGRA 11.44 4 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 23.89
4 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 4 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 4 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA
5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 12.24 5 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 11.90 5 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 24.58
5 RAY MYERS NSGRA 5 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 5 CARL STANGE NSGRA
6 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 12.71 6 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 12.48 6 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 25.97
6 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 6 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 6 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA
7 LES BOGGS ASGRA 12.93 7 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 12.95 7 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 26.40
7 DON HORN ASGRA 7 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA 7 JONATHAN HARRISON NSGRA
8 DAVID SPENCE GSGRA 13.23 8 KEITH NEHLS DSRA 12.99 8 JAMES TUCCIARONE ASGRA 26.79
8 CARL STANGE NSGRA 8 PATRICK BURSAU HGRA 8 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA

         

Place Cowgirl Assn Points Place Cowboy Assn Points
1 CARLA BRYANT OGRA 535 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 727
2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 520 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 640
3 JEANNE BIRCH NSGRA 260 3 RUSTY BEATTY UGRA 372
4 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 135 4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 339

      

  Place Team Assn Points    
  1 North Star NSGRA 2,624   

2 Atlantic States ASGRA 1,689
3 Arizona AGRA 1,259
4 Oklahoma OGRA 1,055

  5 Heartland HGRA 560  
  6 Utah UGRA 372  

7 Texas TGRA 370
8 Illinios ILGRA 330
9 Missouri MGRA 312

10 California GSGRA 185
11 Michigan MIGRA 115
12 Southeast SEGRA 85
13 Arkansas DSRA 50  

Total 9,006    

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND

TEAM POINTS
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